BY ALDS. DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Cecelia Reince on the occasion of her 95th birthday.

WHEREAS,

CECELIA REINCE

celebrated a key milestone, her 95th birthday, with family and friends during November 2019; and

WHEREAS, Cecelia Reince is a long-time City of Milwaukee resident and has lived in the 8th Aldermanic District for more than 60 years; and

WHEREAS, Cecelia Reince worked as a kitchen worker for 38 years at the Hillview Nursing Center, where she made meals for all residents of the building, and she is still an active member of St. Vincent de Paul Church, where she has been attending Mass for more than 60 years; and

WHEREAS, Cecelia Reince likes to walk throughout the community, as well as enjoy Bingo every week with her friends and other community members; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Cecelia Reince on celebrating her 95th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Cecelia Reince in recognition of her 95th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 26, 2019.